CARROLL COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 225 North Center Street Westminster, Maryland 21157

(410) 386-5145



COMMISSION MEMBERS Edwin Gregg, Chairman Kyohei Abe, Commissioner Craig Saunders, Commissioner

CARROLL COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION Tuesday February 14, 2023, at 6:30 P.M. County Office Building, Room 003 225 N. Center Street Westminster, MD 21157 Entrance from side rear door off parking lot A

- 1. Call to Order and Introduction of Commission members
- 2. Approval of minutes from the February 8th, 2022 meeting
- 3. Application submitted for 3329 Uniontown Rd letter sign-off
- 4. Previous application submitted and approved (#22-02) for 3329 Uniontown Rd
- 5. Application submitted for 3489 Uniontown Rd discussion and decision

a. Application #23-02 to replace exiting garage door at rear of the building

6. Application submitted for 3489 Uniontown Rd - discussion and decision

a. Application #23-03 to create and install and ADA compliant parking area and access at the front of the property

- 7. Application submitted for 3489 Uniontown Rd discussion and decision
 - a. Application #23-04 for construction of a 500-600sqft addition at the rear of the property
- 8. Updating HPC Design Guidelines
- 9. Finding new HPC members
- 10. Digitization of HPC files process
- 11. Adjournment

Next meeting will be scheduled for March 14th, 2023 (if application is received)

cc: Roberta Windham, County Administrator Timothy A. Dixon, Assistant County Attorney Lynda Eisenberg, Director, Department of Planning Ron Arthur, Chairman, Historic Uniontown, Inc.

CARROLL COUNTY a great place to live, a great place to work, a great place to play